Programme

243UMEOQ01
243UMEQ002
243UMEQ03
243UME004
243UMEO005
243UMEO08
243UME009
243UMEO10
243UMEO11
243UMEQ12

W 00 ~N O B b W N P

[EEN
o

Provisional Result

-1 DISCLAIMER :-

EE102

F

A

C
A+

B+
B+

Bachelor of Technology (Mechanical Engineering)

Specialization:

ES101

C
A
B+
A+
A
A
A
A+
A
A+

(g T w I~ = B o T o M v B ~ T o T =~ B ¢ |

A+

B+
B+

B+

MA102 ME101 PH102

O T @ O v w>X»> o0 P>

Gautam Buddha University

End Semester Examination Result : May 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

EN151 ME102 PH104 EE104

Ab
B+

B+
A+

A+
B+

B+

>

A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+

(@]

> 0O ® > O P

GP

O 0000000 O0Oo

SOE

Semester: |l

TC- TGP-

E

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

E

42
201
118
213
161
137
169
179
137
178

SGPA  TC-

1.68
8.04
4.72
8.52
6.44
5.48
6.76
7.16
5.48
7.12

1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.
2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.
3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by
the candidate. If at any stage it is found that studeF\ts do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.

w\u

Checked by:

Dy. Co
Gaut

o@gﬂ m
am Bd i

Greater dea, 201312

University COO’EJ@.Si?i

0

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Batch:
Programme Code:

TGP-
)

52
183
55
209
137
104
125
158
119
133

YCGPA TC-

1.88
7.68
3.46
8.44
5.96
4.82
5.88
6.74
5.12
6.22

Dr. V ndn

2024-2028

p

o O O O O O O O o O

si
43

TGP-
P

o O O O O O O o o O

—

L-&"Q
W}/Sdna Singh

CGPA

1.88
7.68
3.46
8.44
5.96
4.82
5.88
6.74
5.12
6.22

012179

304

Result

Not Promoted
Promoted
Not Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted

Promoted

dinator, Examinations

xaminatians sity

Greater Noida, 201312



Gautam Buddha University

End Semester Examination Result : May 2025 {Even Semester, 2024-2025)

g1 2111

SOE
Programme Bachelor of Technology (Mechanical Engineering) Semester: i Batch:  2024-2028
Spedialization: Programme Code: 304
EE102 ES101 MA102 ME101 PH102 EN151 ME102 PH104 EE104 GP TC- TGP- SGPA TC- TGP- YCGPA TC- TGP- CGPA Result
E E 0 o0 P P
GRADES
SNo COURSE CODE COURSE NAME CREDITS Paper Type S.No GRADE Minimum Maximum Grade
Marks marks Points
1 EE102 Basic Electrical Engineering 4  Theory
2 ES101 Environmental Studies 4  Theory 1 0 91 100 10
. . . 2 A+ 81 90 9
3 MA102 Engineering Mathematics-I| 4  Theory
3 A 71 80 8
4 ME101 Engineering Mechanics 4  Theory 4 8+ 61 70 7
5 PH102 Engineering Physics 4  Theory 5 B 51 60 6
6 EN151 Language Lab 1 Practical 6 : . = >
. . 7 P 40 40 4
7 ME102 Workshop Practice 2 Practical 8 r 0 39 0
8 PH104 Engineering Physics Lab 1  Practical 9 Ab 0
9 EE104 Basic Electrical Engineering Lab 1  Practical 20 Lo :
11 p* 40 4
10 GP General Proficiency 0  Practical

Provisional Result
-; DISCLAIMER :-
1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.
2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.
3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by
the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.

™ -

% W
Prepared by: Chmed by:

4

—

Verified B 1ations Dr. Vandna'Singh
e University Coordinatet Examinations



Gautam Buddha University

End Semester Examination Result : June 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

[ <]
—,
»o
[ 21
[
S Y

SOE
Programme B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering) Semester: IV Batch:  2023-2027
Specialization: - Programme Code: 304
ME202 ME204 ME206 ME208 ME210 ME212 ME214 ME216 ME218 ME220 GP TC- TGP- SGPA TC- TGP- YCGPA TC- TGP- CGPA Result
E E 0O O P P

1 233/LME/00L  C F c c c B+ A+ A A A+ O 28 147 525 25 94 455 0 0 455  Promoted#
2 e B c B+ B B+ A B+ B+ O 28 157 561 25 65 4.19 50 240 4.49  Promotedt
3 233UMEC02 C P B B+ B A A A A+ O 28 179 639 25 146 613 50 332 638  Promoteds
4 Feaael bl B B A+ B+ A B+ A O 28 190 6.79 25 135 613 50 293 6.00 Promoted#
5 233UMEQO6 A+ 0 A+ A B+ A+ 0] 0 A+ 0 28 251 896 25 158 772 50 332 7.19 Promoted#
6 233UMECO7 F C C B+ B A B+ A B A+ O 28 155 554 25 42 372 50 224 4.09 NotPromoted
7 233UMEOO8 F C C B C B+ B+ A B B O 28 142 507 25 68 396 50 251 4.48 Not Promoted
8 233UMEO1I0 C B B+ B B B+ A B+ B+ O 28 152 5.43 25 123 519 50 238 4.98  Promoted#
9  233UMEO11 A+ A+ A+ B+ O O O A+ O O 28 258 9.21 25 181 828 50 364 7.80  Promoted#
10 243LMEOO1 Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab O 28 0 000 25 O 000 O O 0.0 NotPromoted
11 243LMECO2 Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab O 28 0 000 25 0 000 O O 000 NotPromoted
12 243LMEOO3 F P F B C F A B+ B+ F O 28 92 329 25 58 283 0 0 283 NotPromoted
13 243LME004 A+ A+ B+ A A A+ A+ A+ O 28 242 864 25 170 777 O O 777  Promoteds#
14 243tMeOOS  C F C B C A A+ B+ A+ A+ O 28 153 546 25 90 458 0 0 458  Promoted#
15 243LME006 A+ A A A+ B+ A+ A+ A+ B+ A+ O 28 236 843 25 156 740 0 O 740  Promoteds#

Provisional Result
-: DISCLAIMER :-
1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.
2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.
3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted
by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.’ U:ﬂ’
(o

@ Q‘\/ — 1
Prepared by: Checked by: ified Blv: Dr..Vandna Singh
D Anant i éft’gp o\ngh University Cogrdinator Examinations
¥. Coordinator, Examinations

Gautam Buddha 1 tnieri..



Gautam Buddha University 912575

End Semester Examination Result : June 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

SOE
Programme B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering) Semester: IV Batch:  2023-2027
Specialization: - Programme Code: 304
- _MEZOZ_ ME204 ME206 ME208 ME210 ME212 ME214 ME216 ME218 ME220 GP TC- TGP- SGPA TC- TGP- YCGPA TC- TGP- CGPA Result
E E 0 o0 I
- . GRADES .
SNo COURSE CODE COURSE NAME CREDITS Paper Type S.No GRADE Minimum Maximum Grade
Marks marks Points
1 ME202 Theory of Production Process -1 4 Theory
2 ME204 Strength of Materials - II 4  Theory 1 o 31 100 10
. . 2 A+ a1 90 9
3 ME206 Fluid Mechanics 4  Theory
3 A 71 80 8
4 ME208 Kinematics of Machines 4  Theory a B+ 61 70 7
5 ME210 Engineering Measurement & 3 Theory 5 51 60 6
Metrology 6 C 41 50 5
6 ME212 Automobile Engineering 3  Theory / 40 40 4
8 F 0 39 0
7 ME214 Production Process Lab- || 2 Practical 9 Ab 0
8 ME216 Fluid Mechanics Lab 2 Practical 10 Inc 0
9 ME218 Engineering Measurement & 1  Practical 11 p* 40 4
Metrology Lab
10 ME220 Automobile Engineering Lab 1  Practical
11 GP General Proficiency 0  Practical

Provisional Result

- DISCLAIMER :-

1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.
3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted
by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled. Lﬂl

Prepared by@ Checked by: Anvi fed Singh Dr. Var‘{(:l a Singh

Dy. COOFdinator‘ Examinations University Coordinator Examinations

Giutam Buddha University




Gautam Buddha University

End Semester Examination Result : June 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

SoE 91 2525

Programme B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering) Semester: VI Batch:  2021-2025
Specialization: - Programme Code: 304
ME302 ME304 ME306 M;E308 ME310 ME312 ME314 ME316 ME318 GP TC- TGP- SGPA TC- TGP- YCGPA TC- TGP- CGPA Result
E E 0 o PP

1 213/UME/00S C A C B B A+ A+ C B O 26 170 654 26 63 4.48 103 483 462  Promoted#
e LS A+ A+ B+ O O A+ O O 26 243 935 26 236 921 103 87 855  Promoted
3 223/UMEf003 A A+ B A B+ A+ A+ A A+ O 26 208 8.00 26 166 7.19 103 711 7.00  Promoted
4 223/UME/004 C B+ C B+ B A A C A+ O 26 172 6.62 26 150 619 103 577 580  Promotedt
5 223/UME/005 A O B A B+ O 0 B A+ O 26 215 8.27 26 144 6.90 103 720 6.96 Promoted#
6 223/UME/006 B+ B+ B B+ B A A+ B+ A+ O 26 186 7.15 26 138 6.23 103 577 581  Promoted#
7 223/UME/007 B+ A C B+ B O A+ B+ A+ O 26 192 7.38 26 169 694 103 653 654  Promoted#
8 223/UME/008 C B+ C B B A O B+ A+ O 26 173 6.65 26 126 575 103 593 575  Promoted#
9 223/UME/00S B+ A B F B A+ A+ B A+ O 26 171 658 26 114 548 103 668 6.15 Promoted#
10 233/LME/003 B B+ C C B A O C A+ O 26 172 6.62 26 100 523 53 235 4.83  Promoted#

Provisional Result
-: DISCLAIMER :-
1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.
2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.
3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted
by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled. VM

s

Prepared by: @ Chec(kM

Al “t"ihper& e Singh Dr. Vandna Singh
Dy. Coordinator, Rxaminations University Coordinator. Examinations

Gautam Buddha University
Graatar Naida 2n12472



Programme

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

Specialization: -

ME302 ME304 ME306 ME308 ME310 ME312 ME314 ME316 ME318 GP

SNo COURSE CODE COURSE NAME

ME302
ME304
ME306
ME308
ME310
ME312
ME314
ME316
ME318
GP

W 00 N O W N R

=
o

Provisional Result

- DISCLAIMER :-

1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

Design of Machine Elements —II

IC Engines & Gas Turbines
Refrigeration and Air Conditioning
Computer Aided Design

Computer Aided Manufacturing
Industrial Management

IC Engines & Gas Turbines Lab
Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Lab
CAD/CAM Lab

General Proficiency

SoE

CREDITS Paper Type

4
4
4
3
3
3
2
1
2
0

Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
THeory
Practical
Practical
Practical

Practical

Semester:

TC- TGP- SGPA TC-

E

Vi

E

GRADES

(0]

Gautam Buddha University

End Semester Examination Result : June 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

Batch:

Programme Code:

TGP-
0

YCGPA TC-
p

TGP-
p

S.No GRADE Minimum Maximum

W 00 N O N B W N =

=
[

A+

B+

Ab
Inc
P*

Marks marks
91 100
81 90
71 80
61 70
51 60
41 50
40 40

0 39
40

2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.
3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted

by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.

Prepared by: @\

Checked by:

Anbyfagin
erifie
Dy. Coordinator, £x

Gautam Buddha U

arseabas Nl

—

ySmgh

aminations
niversity

s

012

2021-2025

304

CGPA Result

Grade
Points

—_
o

d O O O 1 O N © WO

52

7



