

End Semester Examination Result: May 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

012110

SOE

Prog	Programme E		Bachelor of Technology (Mechanical Engineering) Semester:							Semester: II					itch:	2024-2028							
				Specia											Programme				e Code:			304	
		EE102	ES101	MA102	ME101	PH102	EN151	ME102	PH104	EE104	GP	٦	TC- E	TGP- E	SGPA	TC- O	TGP- O	YCGPA	TC- p	TGP- P	CGPA	Result	
1	243UME001	F	С	F	F	F	Ab	B+	Ab	Α	0	2	5	42	1.68	25	52	1.88	0	0	1.88	Not Promoted	
2	243UME002	Α	Α	В	Α+	Α	B+	0	Α	0	0	2	5	201	8.04	25	183	7.68	0	0	7.68	Promoted	
3	243UME003	С	B+	F	Р	С	В	Α	С	B+	0	2	5	118	4.72	25	55	3.46	0	0	3.46	Not Promoted	
4	243UME004	A+	A+	Α	Α	Α	В	0	A +	0	0	2	5	213	8.52	25	209	8.44	0	0	8.44	Promoted	
5	243UME005	В	Α	Р	В	В	B+	A+	Α	Α	0	2	5	161	6.44	25	137	5.96	0	0	5.96	Promoted	
6	243UME008	В	Α	F	В	Р	A+	A+	С	Α+	0	2	5	137	5.48	25	104	4.82	0	0	4.82	Promoted	
7	243UME009	B+	Α	С	B+	С	В	A+	Α	A+	0	2	5	169	6.76	25	125	5.88	0	0	5.88	Promoted	
8	243UME010	B+	Α+	В	B+	В	В	A+	В	A+	0	2	5	179	7.16	25	158	6.74	0	0	6.74	Promoted	
9	243UME011	В	Α	F	В	Р	Α+	A+	С	A+	0	2	5	137	5.48	25	119	5.12	0	0	5.12	Promoted	
10	243UME012	А	A+	С	B+	С	B+	A+	Α	A+	0	2	5	178	7.12	25	133	6.22	0	0	6.22	Promoted	

Provisional Result

Prepared by:

Checked by: Member, Examine on Committee Gautam Budden University Dy. Coordinator Evaminations
Gautam Buddha University
Greater Noida, 201312

Dr. Vandna Singn
Dr. Vandna Singh
University Coordinator, Examinations
University Coordinator, Examinations
Greater Noida, 201312

^{-:} DISCLAIMER :-

^{1.} The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

^{2.} The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.

^{3.} In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.



End Semester Examination Result: May 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

SOE

Programme

Bachelor of Technology (Mechanical Engineering)

Semester: II

Batch:

2024-2028

Programme Code:

304

CGPA

Specialization:

ES101 MA102 ME101 PH102 EN151 ME102 PH104 EE104

rc- tgp- sgpa i

GP- YCGPA TC- TGP-

Result

012111

E O O P

SNo	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CREDI	TS	Paper Type
1	EE102	Basic Electrical Engineering	4	Th	eory
2	ES101	Environmental Studies	4	Th	eory
3	MA102	Engineering Mathematics-II	4	Th	eory
4	ME101	Engineering Mechanics	4	Th	eory
5	PH102	Engineering Physics	4	Th	eory
6	EN151	Language Lab	1	Pr	actical
7	ME102	Workshop Practice	2	Pr	actical
8	PH104	Engineering Physics Lab	1	Pr	actical
9	EE104	Basic Electrical Engineering Lab	1	Pr	actical
10	GP	General Proficiency	0	Pr	actical

GRA	DES					
	S. No	GRADE	Minimum Marks	Maximum marks	Grade Points	
	1	О	91	100	10	
	2	A+	81	90	9	
ì	3	Α	71	80	8	
	4	8+	61	70	7	
	5	В	51	60	6	
	6	С	41	50	5	
	7	Р	40	40	4	
	8	F	0	39	0	
	9	Ab			0	
	10	Inc			0	
	11	P*		40	4	

Provisional Result

- -: DISCLAIMER :-
- 1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.
- 2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.
- 3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Member, Examination Committee
Gautam Buddha University

Oy Coordinator tyaminations Gautam Buldina University Greater Noida, 201312

Dr. Vandna Singha Singh University Coordinator Examinations on Gautam Buddha University



End Semester Examination Result: June 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

SOE

Programme

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

Semester: IV

Batch:

2023-2027

Programme Code:

304

012524

	Specialization: -									Programme Code:					3	04						
		ME202 ME204 ME206 ME208 ME210					ME212	ME214	ME216	ME218	ME220	GP	TC- E	TGP-	SGPA	TC- O	TGP- O	YCGPA	TC- P	TGP- P	CGPA	Result
1	233/LME/001	С	F	С	С	С	В+	A +	Α	А	A+	0	28	147	5.25	25	94	4.55	0	0	4.55	Promoted#
2	233UME001	F	В	С	B+	В	B+	Α	А	B+	B+	0	28	157	5.61	25	65	4.19	50	240	4.49	Promoted#
3	233UME002	С	Р	В	B÷	В	Α	Α	Α	Α	A+	0	28	179	6.39	25	146	6.13	50	332	6.38	Promoted#
4	233UME003	С	В	В	Α	В	A+	B+	Α	B+	Α	0	28	190	6.79	25	135	6.13	50	293	6.00	Promoted#
5	233UME006	A+	0	A+	Α	B+	A+	0	0	A+	О	0	28	251	8.96	25	158	7.72	50	332	7.19	Promoted#
6	233UME007	F	С	С	B+	В	Α	B+	Α	В	A+	0	28	155	5.54	25	42	3.72	50	224	4.09	Not Promoted
7	233UME008	F	С	С	В	С	B+	B+	Α	= B	В	0	28	142	5.07	25	68	3.96	50	251	4.48	Not Promoted
8	233UME010	С	В	F	B+*	В	В	B+	А	B+	B+	0	28	152	5.43	25	123	5.19	50	238	4.98	Promoted#
9	233UME011	0	A+	A+	A+	B+	0	O	О	A+	0	0	28	258	9.21	25	181	8.28	50	364	7.80	Promoted#
10	243LME001	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	0	28	0	0.00	25	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	Not Promoted
11	243LME002	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	Ab	0	28	0	0.00	25	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	Not Promoted
12	243LME003	F	Р	F	В	С	F	Α	B+	B+	F	0	28	92	3.29	25	58	2.83	0	0	2.83	Not Promoted
13	243LME004	A+	A+	B+	Α	Α	0	0	A +	A +	A+	0	28	242	8.64	25	170	7.77	0	0	7.77	Promoted#
14	243LME005	С	F	С	В	С	Α	Α+	В+	Α+	A+	0	28	153	5.46	25	90	4.58	0	0	4.58	Promoted#
15	243LME006	A+	Α	Α	A+	B+	Α÷	A+	Α÷	B+	A+	0	28	236	8.43	25	156	7.40	0	0	7.40	Promoted#

Provisional Result

Checked by:

Member, Examination Committee Gautem Puddha University

University Coordinator Examinations Greater Noida, 201312

^{-:} DISCLAIMER :-

^{1.} The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

^{2.} The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.

^{3.} In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.



012525

End Semester Examination Result: June 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

SOE

Programme

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

Semester: IV

Batch:

2023-2027

Specialization:

Programme Code:

304

CGPA

ME204 ME206 ME208 ME210 ME212 ME214 ME216 ME218 ME220 GP

TGP- YCGPA TC- TGP-

Result

0 0

SNo	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CREDI	TS	Paper Type
1	ME202	Theory of Production Process -II	4	Th	eory
2	ME204	Strength of Materials - II	4	Th	eory
3	ME206	Fluid Mechanics	4	Th	eory
4	ME208	Kinematics of Machines	4	Th	eory
5	ME210	Engineering Measurement & Metrology	3	Th	eory
6	ME212	Automobile Engineering	3	Th	eory
7	ME214	Production Process Lab- II	2	Pr	actical
8	ME216	Fluid Mechanics Lab	2	Pr	actical
9	ME218	Engineering Measurement & Metrology Lab	1	Pr	actical
10	ME220	Automobile Engineering Lab	1	Pra	actical
11	GP	General Proficiency	0	Pra	actical
rovisio	onal Result				

GRA	ADES					
	S. No	GRADE	Minimum Marks	Maximum marks	Grade Points	
	1	0	91	100	10	
	2	A+	81	90	9	
	3	Α	71	80	8	
	4	B+	61	70	7	
	5	В	51	60	6	
	6	С	41	50	5	
	7	Р	40	40	4	
	8	F	0	39	0	
	9	Ab			0	
	10	Inc			0	
	11	P*		40	4	

Prepared by

Checked by: Gautam Buddha University Gautam Buddha University

Dr. Vandna Singh **University Coordinator Examinations** Gautam Buddha University

^{-:} DISCLAIMER :-

^{1.} The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

^{2.} The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.

^{3.} In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.



End Semester Examination Result: June 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

SoE

012528

Pro	Programme		ne B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)						Semester:	Semester: VI					Batch:)25				
			5	Specialization: -											F	Progra	amme	Code:			304	
		ME302	ME304	ME306	ME308	ME310	ME312	ME314	ME316	ME318	GP	·	TC- E	TGP- E	SGPA	TC- O	TGP- O	YCGPA	TC-	TGP- P	CGPA	Result
1	213/UME/005	С	А	С	В	В	Α+	A+	С	В	0		26	170	6.54	26	63	4.48	103	483	4.62	Promoted#
2	223/UME/002	0	0	A+	A+	B+	0	0	A+	0	0		26	243	9.35	26	236	9.21	103	847	8.55	Promoted
3	223/UME/003	Α	A+	В	Α	B+	A +	A+	Α	A+	0	2	26	208	8.00	26	166	7.19	103	711	7.00	Promoted
4	223/UME/004	С	B+	С	B+	В	А	A+	С	A+	0		26	172	6.62	26	150	6.19	103	577	5.80	Promoted#
5	223/UME/005	Α	0	В	Α	B+	0	0	В	A+	0	4	26	215	8.27	26	144	6.90	103	720	6.96	Promoted#
6	223/UME/006	B+	B+	В	B+	В	Α	A+	B+	A+	0		26	186	7.15	26	138	6.23	103	577	5.81	Promoted#
7	223/UME/007	B+	Α	С	B+	В	0	A+	B+	A+	0	2	26	192	7.38	26	169	6.94	103	653	6.54	Promoted#
8	223/UME/008	С	B+	С	В	В	Α	0	B+	A+	0	.2	26	173	6.65	26	126	5.75	103	593	5.75	Promoted#
9	223/UME/009	B+	Α	В	F	В	Α+	A+	В	A+	0	2	26	171	6.58	26	114	5.48	103	668	6.15	Promoted#
10	233/LME/003	В	B+	С	С	В	А	0	С	A+	0	2	26	172	6.62	26	100	5.23	53	235	4.83	Promoted#

Provisional Result

- -: DISCLAIMER :-
- 1. The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.
- 2. The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.
- 3. In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.

Prepared by:

Checked by:
Member, Examination Committee
Gautam Buddha University

Arterificator Singh

Dy. Coordinator, Examinations

Gautam Buddha University

Greater Noida, 201313

University Coordinator Examinations

Greater Noida, 201312



End Semester Examination Result: June 2025 (Even Semester, 2024-2025)

SoE

012527

Programme

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

Semester: VI

Batch:

2021-2025

Specialization:

Programme Code:

304

TC- TGP- SGPA TC- TGP- YCGPA TC- TGP-

CGPA

ME304 ME306 ME308 ME310 ME312 ME314 ME316 ME318

Result

SNo	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CREDIT	rs	Paper Type
1	ME302	Design of Machine Elements –II	4	Th	neory
2	ME304	IC Engines & Gas Turbines	4	Th	neory
3	ME306	Refrigeration and Air Conditioning	4	Th	eory
4	ME308	Computer Aided Design	3	Th	neory
5	ME310	Computer Aided Manufacturing	3	Th	eory
6	ME312	Industrial Management	3	Th	eory
7	ME314	IC Engines & Gas Turbines Lab	2	Pr	actical
8	ME316	Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Lab	1	Pr	actical
9	ME318	CAD/CAM Lab	2	Pr	actical
10	GP	General Proficiency	0	Pr	actical

S. No	GRADE	Minimum Marks	Maximum marks	Grade Points
1	0	91	100	10
2	A+	81	90	9
3	Α	71	80	8
4	B+	61	70	7
5	В	51	60	6
6	С	41	50	5
7	Р	40	40	4
8	F	0	39	0
9	Ab			0
10	Inc			0
11	P*		40	4

Provisional Result

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Member, Examination Committee Gautam Buddha University

Gautam Buddha University

DrDr. Vandna Singh **University Coordinator Examinations**

Gautam Buddha University

^{-:} DISCLAIMER :-

^{1.} The university examination section has taken all due care in the result preparations. However, the result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

^{2.} The online result is for immediate information only, in case any discrepancy is observed due to technical or any other reason it should be brought to the knowledge of examination Section.

^{3.} In case any difference is observed between the online data and university examination records, the university examination records will be final.4. The result declared is provisional and subject to verification of documents submitted by the candidate. If at any stage it is found that students do not fulfill the minimum eligibility as published in the admission brochure the admission and the result of the candidate will stand cancelled.